

**Highland Road-Washington Street Area Rehab
Project No. 11-AR-MS-0022**

Bid opening 10/25/11

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		REYNOLDS, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	29051	\$5.74	\$166,752.74	\$5.74	\$166,752.74	\$6.25	\$181,568.75	\$6.50	\$188,831.50
1122200	Cold Planing PC Concrete Gutter Lip	LF	18470	\$2.12	\$39,156.40	\$2.12	\$39,156.40	\$2.30	\$42,481.00	\$4.00	\$73,880.00
1146100	Shoulder Construction	LF	4630	\$7.98	\$36,947.40	\$10.83	\$50,142.90	\$11.50	\$53,245.00	\$14.00	\$64,820.00
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	1810	\$5.15	\$9,321.50	\$12.00	\$21,720.00	\$5.50	\$9,955.00	\$10.00	\$18,100.00
1151100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	6620	\$138.79	\$918,789.80	\$158.15	\$1,046,953.00	\$192.00	\$1,271,040.00	\$165.00	\$1,092,300.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$76,050.00	\$76,050.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to Less Than 25")	EACH	10	\$778.00	\$7,780.00	\$875.50	\$8,755.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to Less Than 36")	EACH	5	\$1,124.00	\$5,620.00	\$1,184.50	\$5,922.50	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	9580	\$5.15	\$49,337.00	\$5.00	\$47,900.00	\$4.00	\$38,320.00	\$5.00	\$47,900.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	21640	\$5.15	\$111,446.00	\$5.00	\$108,200.00	\$4.00	\$86,560.00	\$5.00	\$108,200.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	950	\$5.15	\$4,892.50	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$2.75	\$2,612.50	\$5.00	\$4,750.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	6387	\$2.58	\$16,478.46	\$5.00	\$31,935.00	\$1.10	\$7,025.70	\$2.50	\$15,967.50
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	14427	\$4.64	\$66,941.28	\$5.00	\$72,135.00	\$1.20	\$17,312.40	\$5.00	\$72,135.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	51620	\$5.67	\$292,685.40	\$5.50	\$283,910.00	\$6.00	\$309,720.00	\$7.50	\$387,150.00
3020510	Stone Base Course (10" Thick)	SY	10340	\$25.56	\$264,290.40	\$29.00	\$299,860.00	\$14.75	\$152,515.00	\$29.00	\$299,860.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	9070	\$72.10	\$653,947.00	\$85.00	\$770,950.00	\$152.00	\$1,378,640.00	\$95.00	\$861,650.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	SY	300	\$123.60	\$37,080.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$23.98	\$1,199.00	\$25.49	\$1,274.50	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$27.93	\$1,396.50	\$28.75	\$1,437.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
7010124	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$40.99	\$1,024.75	\$37.78	\$944.50	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$53.66	\$1,341.50	\$45.50	\$1,137.50	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$68.25	\$1,706.25	\$59.21	\$1,480.25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	3480	\$66.19	\$230,341.20	\$64.29	\$223,729.20	\$74.25	\$258,390.00	\$85.00	\$295,800.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	1760	\$99.29	\$174,750.40	\$84.23	\$148,244.80	\$84.00	\$147,840.00	\$90.00	\$158,400.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	300	\$198.57	\$59,571.00	\$97.22	\$29,166.00	\$114.00	\$34,200.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	70	\$198.57	\$13,899.90	\$122.67	\$8,586.90	\$143.00	\$10,010.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	10	\$204.00	\$2,040.00	\$160.06	\$1,600.60	\$563.00	\$5,630.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	11580	\$20.95	\$242,601.00	\$36.87	\$426,954.60	\$35.75	\$413,985.00	\$60.00	\$694,800.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	4700	\$26.19	\$123,093.00	\$46.84	\$220,148.00	\$45.00	\$211,500.00	\$65.00	\$305,500.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	1610	\$34.92	\$56,221.20	\$55.37	\$89,145.70	\$47.00	\$75,670.00	\$75.00	\$120,750.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	30	\$52.38	\$1,571.40	\$75.31	\$2,259.30	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	160	\$104.76	\$16,761.60	\$135.14	\$21,622.40	\$130.50	\$20,880.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	LF	22840	\$21.88	\$499,739.20	\$36.87	\$842,110.80	\$12.00	\$274,080.00	\$55.00	\$1,256,200.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	300	\$58.25	\$17,475.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$59.50	\$17,850.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	17350	\$17.74	\$307,789.00	\$16.48	\$285,928.00	\$19.00	\$329,650.00	\$23.00	\$399,050.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300	\$17.74	\$5,322.00	\$17.60	\$5,280.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	430	\$8.41	\$3,616.30	\$0.85	\$365.50	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$860.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	25430	\$10.42	\$264,980.60	\$1.84	\$46,791.20	\$0.55	\$13,986.50	\$10.00	\$254,300.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	21310	\$12.95	\$275,964.50	\$3.28	\$69,896.80	\$3.25	\$69,257.50	\$11.00	\$234,410.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	160	\$15.90	\$2,544.00	\$5.13	\$820.80	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	100	\$19.20	\$1,920.00	\$7.38	\$738.00	\$7.25	\$725.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	350	\$24.35	\$8,522.50	\$10.95	\$3,832.50	\$10.75	\$3,762.50	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
802200I	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	20	\$31.57	\$631.40	\$16.25	\$325.00	\$16.75	\$335.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
802200L	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	20	\$48.53	\$970.60	\$25.48	\$509.60	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	100	\$45.29	\$4,529.00	\$34.03	\$3,403.00	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$57.82	\$2,891.00	\$45.07	\$2,253.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$65.87	\$3,293.50	\$51.74	\$2,587.00	\$56.50	\$2,825.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
802220G	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	50	\$96.69	\$4,834.50	\$72.28	\$3,614.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
802220I	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$121.33	\$6,066.50	\$88.09	\$4,404.50	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00

**Highland Road-Washington Street Area Rehab
Project No. 11-AR-MS-0022**

Bid opening 10/25/11

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY AS BID	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		REYNOLDS, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
802220L	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	25	\$166.23	\$4,155.75	\$112.99	\$2,824.75	\$205.50	\$5,137.50	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	276	\$107.79	\$29,750.04	\$95.00	\$26,220.00	\$53.50	\$14,766.00	\$100.00	\$27,600.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	430	\$19.46	\$8,367.80	\$19.17	\$8,243.10	\$21.50	\$9,245.00	\$30.00	\$12,900.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	640	\$38.58	\$24,691.20	\$31.52	\$20,172.80	\$36.50	\$23,360.00	\$33.00	\$21,120.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	939	\$49.06	\$46,067.34	\$37.03	\$34,771.17	\$41.50	\$38,968.50	\$36.50	\$34,273.50
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	6	\$60.20	\$361.20	\$48.96	\$293.76	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	10	\$74.50	\$745.00	\$59.57	\$595.70	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	EACH	2	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$361.83	\$723.66	\$254.00	\$508.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
802500I	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$358.15	\$716.30	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
802500L	Non-Shear Couplings (24")	EACH	2	\$317.00	\$634.00	\$400.07	\$800.14	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	1067	\$191.82	\$204,671.94	\$120.82	\$128,914.94	\$276.00	\$294,492.00	\$225.00	\$240,075.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	39	\$526.61	\$20,537.79	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$265.00	\$10,335.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	53	\$1,060.64	\$56,213.92	\$950.00	\$50,350.00	\$615.00	\$32,595.00	\$1,400.00	\$74,200.00
8028001	Abandon Sewer Pipe W/ Flowable Fill In- Place	CY	18	\$772.50	\$13,905.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
8029000	Trenchless Point Repair	LF	4	\$2,103.00	\$8,412.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	13	\$3,301.00	\$42,913.00	\$1,955.91	\$25,426.83	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	2	\$4,140.00	\$8,280.00	\$2,309.57	\$4,619.14	\$3,945.00	\$7,890.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	1	\$4,872.00	\$4,872.00	\$2,555.02	\$2,555.02	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	24	\$121.17	\$2,908.08	\$149.30	\$3,583.20	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	VF	4	\$177.00	\$708.00	\$326.89	\$1,307.56	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	2	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$157.59	\$315.18	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	253	\$23.38	\$5,915.14	\$7.49	\$1,894.97	\$25.00	\$6,325.00	\$15.00	\$3,795.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	56	\$73.00	\$4,088.00	\$71.44	\$4,000.64	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	18	\$362.27	\$6,520.86	\$454.95	\$8,189.10	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$310.00	\$5,580.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	36	\$192.42	\$6,927.12	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$245.00	\$8,820.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	18	\$259.28	\$4,667.04	\$336.85	\$6,063.30	\$355.00	\$6,390.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
8063103	Manhole Frame and Cover (Hinged)	EACH	3	\$453.00	\$1,359.00	\$483.94	\$1,451.82	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	18	\$183.32	\$3,299.76	\$134.04	\$2,412.72	\$106.00	\$1,908.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	2	\$239.00	\$478.00	\$313.08	\$626.16	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
808100B	6" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	2367	\$23.18	\$54,867.06	\$25.75	\$60,950.25	\$28.00	\$66,276.00	\$29.50	\$69,826.50
808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	71386	\$22.92	\$1,636,167.12	\$22.15	\$1,581,199.90	\$23.25	\$1,659,724.50	\$25.55	\$1,823,912.30
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	200	\$24.72	\$4,944.00	\$36.50	\$7,300.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1902	\$30.90	\$58,771.80	\$32.96	\$62,689.92	\$35.00	\$66,570.00	\$38.25	\$72,751.50
808100G	15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	815	\$49.96	\$40,717.40	\$43.26	\$35,256.90	\$49.00	\$39,935.00	\$54.00	\$44,010.00
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	356	\$73.13	\$26,034.28	\$45.32	\$16,133.92	\$65.00	\$23,140.00	\$70.75	\$25,187.00
808100L	24" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	125	\$144.20	\$18,025.00	\$97.85	\$12,231.25	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$138.50	\$17,312.50
808110C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Partial Lining	LF	8	\$437.75	\$3,502.00	\$437.75	\$3,502.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
808110G	15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Partial Lining	LF	8	\$849.75	\$6,798.00	\$643.75	\$5,150.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00
8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	20	\$257.50	\$5,150.00	\$206.00	\$4,120.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" Top Hat)	EACH	1153	\$1,926.10	\$2,220,793.30	\$1,984.50	\$2,288,128.50	\$1,980.00	\$2,282,940.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,282,940.00
811100C	Pipe Bursting (8")	LF	3414	\$87.04	\$297,154.56	\$101.57	\$346,759.98	\$100.00	\$341,400.00	\$110.00	\$375,540.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	13353	\$1.80	\$24,035.40	\$2.58	\$34,450.74	\$1.90	\$25,370.70	\$2.00	\$26,706.00
8125102	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	225	\$2.58	\$580.50	\$3.09	\$695.25	\$2.75	\$618.75	\$2.75	\$618.75
8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	703	\$3.09	\$2,172.27	\$3.61	\$2,537.83	\$3.25	\$2,284.75	\$3.30	\$2,319.90
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	56	\$3.09	\$173.04	\$3.61	\$202.16	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$13.30	\$744.80
8125301	Root Removal	LF	200	\$2.06	\$412.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	EACH	5	\$1,339.00	\$6,695.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$0.52	\$260.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.50	\$250.00

**Highland Road-Washington Street Area Rehab
Project No. 11-AR-MS-0022**

Bid opening 10/25/11

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY AS BID	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		REYNOLDS, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	14056	\$1.80	\$25,300.80	\$1.55	\$21,786.80	\$1.90	\$26,706.40	\$2.00	\$28,112.00
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	225	\$3.09	\$695.25	\$2.06	\$463.50	\$3.25	\$731.25	\$3.30	\$742.50
8150104	Television Inspection of Manhole	EACH	6	\$772.50	\$4,635.00	\$154.50	\$927.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$523,616.00	\$523,616.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	650	\$15.45	\$10,042.50	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$19.50	\$12,675.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1510	\$3.09	\$4,665.90	\$5.00	\$7,550.00	\$14.00	\$21,140.00	\$5.00	\$7,550.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	111	\$12.36	\$1,371.96	\$6.30	\$699.30	\$13.50	\$1,498.50	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	EACH	6	\$128.75	\$772.50	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$142.00	\$852.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	2119	\$2.83	\$5,996.77	\$2.00	\$4,238.00	\$2.70	\$5,721.30	\$2.25	\$4,767.75
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	2562	\$10.30	\$26,388.60	\$12.00	\$30,744.00	\$4.50	\$11,529.00	\$15.00	\$38,430.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	5470	\$5.67	\$31,014.90	\$6.50	\$35,555.00	\$6.25	\$34,187.50	\$8.00	\$43,760.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$27,779.00	\$27,779.00	\$149,139.79	\$149,139.79	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	6387	\$10.30	\$65,786.10	\$8.00	\$51,096.00	\$17.00	\$108,579.00	\$10.00	\$63,870.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	14427	\$12.36	\$178,317.72	\$20.00	\$288,540.00	\$32.00	\$461,664.00	\$15.00	\$216,405.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	480	\$51.50	\$24,720.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	\$68.00	\$32,640.00	\$65.00	\$31,200.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	470	\$61.80	\$29,046.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	\$85.00	\$39,950.00	\$70.00	\$32,900.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$473,077.11	\$473,077.11	\$226,865.31	\$226,865.31	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$963,500.00	\$963,500.00
9999991	Utility Allowance	LUMP	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9999992	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	4	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9999993	Truncated Dome	EACH	14	\$876.00	\$12,264.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$510.00	\$7,140.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
	Total			TOTAL	\$11,483,138.00	TOTAL	\$11,625,406.75	TOTAL	\$12,298,793.50	TOTAL	\$15,198,244.00